revenues by geographic area are presented as follows:

Year Ended December 31,
2024 2023

US$’000 US$’000

U.S. – total revenue 1,957,498 1,128,219
Product revenue 1,950,530 945,551
Collaboration revenue 6,968 182,668

China – total revenue 1,411,307 1,101,951
Product revenue 1,390,699 1,093,091
Collaboration revenue 20,608 8,860

Europe – total revenue 362,626 202,014
Product revenue 359,507 122,228
Collaboration revenue 3,119 79,786

Rest of world – total revenue 78,810 26,595
Product revenue 78,810 28,982
Collaboration revenue – (2,387)

Total Revenue 3,810,241 2,458,779

39

25. Reconciliation between U.S. GAAP and International Financial Reporting Standards

The consolidated financial statements are prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP, which differ in certain
respects from International Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRS”). The effects of material differences between
the financial information of the Company prepared under U.S. GAAP and IFRS are as follows:

Year ended December 31, 2024
IFRS adjustments

Consolidated statement of
operations data

Amounts
as reported
under U.S.

GAAP

Share-based
compensation

and related
tax Lease

Amounts
under IFRS

(note (i)) (note (iii))
US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Research and development (1,953,295) (21,357) 1,338 (1,973,314)
Selling, general and administrative (1,831,056) (17,535) 1,814 (1,846,777)
Interest income (expense), net 47,836 – (2,677) 45,159

Loss before income tax expense (533,001) (38,892) 475 (571,418)
Income tax expense (111,785) (1,954) – (113,739)

Net loss (644,786) (40,846) 475 (685,157)

Year ended December 31, 2023
IFRS adjustments

Consolidated statement of
operations data

Amounts
as reported
under U.S.

GAAP

Share-based
compensation

and related
tax Lease

Amounts
under IFRS

(note (i)) (note (iii))
US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Research and development (1,778,594) (31,745) 1,344 (1,808,995)
Selling, general and administrative (1,508,001) (21,942) 1,659 (1,528,284)
Interest income (expense), net 74,009 – (3,082) 70,927

Loss before income tax expense (825,836) (53,687) (79) (879,602)
Income tax expense (55,872) (15,000) – (70,872)

Net loss (881,708) (68,687) (79) (950,474)

40

Year ended December 31, 2024
IFRS adjustments

Consolidated balance sheet data

Amounts
as reported
under U.S.

GAAP

Share based
compensation

and related tax
Preferred

Shares Lease
Amounts

under IFRS
(note (i)) (note (ii)) (note (iii))

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Operating lease right-of-use assets 139,309 – – (1,909) 137,400

Total assets 5,920,910 – – (1,909) 5,919,001

Additional paid-in capital 12,087,908 40,846 – – 12,713,377
276,729* 307,894* –

Accumulated deficit (8,606,836) (40,846) – 475 (9,234,214)
(276,729)* (307,894)* (2,384)*

Total equity 3,332,222 – – (1,909) 3,330,313

Year ended December 31, 2023
IFRS adjustments

Consolidated balance sheet data

Amounts
as reported
under U.S.

GAAP

Share based
compensation

and related tax
Preferred

Shares Lease
Amounts

under IFRS
(note (i)) (note (ii)) (note (iii))

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Operating lease right-of-use assets 95,207 – – (2,384) 92,823

Total assets 5,805,275 – – (2,384) 5,802,891

Additional paid-in capital 11,598,688 68,687 – – 12,183,311
208,042* 307,894* –

Accumulated deficit (7,962,050) (68,687) – (79) (8,549,057)
(208,042)* (307,894)* (2,305)*

Total equity 3,537,327 – – (2,384) 3,534,943

* IFRS adjustments brought forward from prior years.

41

Notes:

(i) Share based compensation and related tax

Under U.S. GAAP, the Company has elected to recognize compensation expense using the straight-line
method for all employee equity awards granted with graded vesting based on service conditions provided
that the amount of compensation cost recognized at any date is at least equal to the portion of the grant
date value of the options that are vested at that date.

Under IFRS, the accelerated method is required to recognize compensation expense for all employee
equity awards granted with graded vesting.